## AGENDA SHERIDAN VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES APRIL 11, 2022 @ 7:00 PM OPEN MEETING AT VILLAGE HALL 115 N ROBINSON STREET

| PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE |
|----------------------|
| ROLL CALL            |

**BILLS** 

**MINUTES** 

FINANCE REPORT

**CORRESPONDENCE** 

**MAYORS REPORT** 

**COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO SOLICIT BIDS REGARDING REBUILDING A NEW SALT SHED
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO SOLICIT BIDS FOR ROOF REPLACEMENT OF VILLAGE HALL/POLICE DEPARTMENT
- A RESOLUTION FOR PURCHASE OF SEWER LINE REEL, MONITOR AND LOCATOR
- Address Issue with Covered Manhole-LaSalle County

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A RESOLUTION FOR MAINTENANCE UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE-MFT FUNDS
- A RESOLUTION FOR MAINTENANCE UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE-REBUILD ILLINOIS FUNDS
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING ANNUAL SIDEWALK PLAN
- A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING MAY 2022 MOTORCYCLE AWARENESS MONTH
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE PRESIDENT TO ENTER AGREEMENT FOR MOSQUITO LARVICIDE WITH LASALLE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF CONSTRUCTION RELATED BOND
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FULL TIME POSITION TO MAINTENANCE
- A RESOLUTION ADOPTING TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023

EXECUTIVE SESSION as authorized under Section 2 (c)(8) of the Open Meetings Act to discuss security at village buildings and under Section 2 (c)(21) for approval of Executive Session minutes and review of minutes as mandated by Section 2.06 of the Open Meetings Act.

## **RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO ACCEPT PROPOSAL REGARDING CAMERA INSTALLATION

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**ADJOURN** 

NEXT RESOLUTION 2022-15
\*ALL DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT VILLAGE HALL\*